
 District 6910 Foundation 
Speaker Roster

Topic Contact Contact Info 
CART Charlene Hall  678.429.2799

The Rotary Foundation (any 
topic)

Janice Davis (Lanier Forsyth 
RC) janiceid@comcast.net

Annual Giving, Annual 
Funds

PDG Scott Parmenter 
(Bartow RC) srparmenter@outlook.com

Major Gifts, Endowments, 
Any Foundation Topic PDG Rich Panyik rlpanyik051@gmail.com
Polio Plus, End Polio Now, 
Polio Plus Society

PDG Bill Strickland (Bartow 
RC) westrickland3@gmail.com

Global Grants
Chuck Pugh (Lanier Forsyth 
RC)    chuckpugh01@gmail.com

Global Grants, Any 
Foundation topic

John Salter (Johns Creek 
RC) john@salter.com

DDF Grants, Applications, 
Closeouts

David Rapson (Lanier 
Forsyth RC) davidlrapson@gmail.com)

 
Jack Miller (Lanier Forsyth 
RC) jack.b.miller01@gmail.com

International Service 
Projects, Alliance for Smiles

PDG Tina Fischlin (Green & 
Putnam RC) rotarytina@gmail.com

100% PHF Club, Using Club 
Recognition Summary for 
more PHFs Leon Womack (Toccoa RC) leon8251@gmail.com
Paul Harris Society, Any 
Foundation Topic Rick Parker (Athens RC) rickparkerathens@gmail.com

Global Scholarships, Peace 
& Conflict Resolution

PDG Bill St. Clair 
(Gainesville RC) stclair1@me.com

Hanwash Suchet Loois (Conyers RC) pesl1223@att.net
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